1	W	
Ş	.1.	98

11100		A STATE OF THE STA
8.7.98	08-14-1998	
FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92 Docket No.: 50197-012		
To the Honorable Commissione.	100793062	the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Trace Engineering, a Washington co	orporation	Name: Trace Holdings, LLC
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
	☐ Merger	Street Address: 5916 195 th Street NE
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
Other		City: Arlington State/Country WA ZIP: 98223
Execution Date: July 28, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent num If the document is being filed togethA. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No. 5,373,433 issued December 13, 1994
	Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document should be mailed:		
Name: McDERMOTT, WILL & F	EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Attn: Christoph	ner J. Palermo	☐ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 99 Canal Center P	laza, Suite 300	8. Deposit account number: 50-0385
City: Alexandria State: VA	A Zip: 22314	
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SDACE
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT OBE 1	IIIS SFACE
-		tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Christopher J. Palermo, Reg. No. P42	2,056	burtoull Fale August 4, 1998
Name and Registration No. of Person S	igning S	ignature Date
	Tota	number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

08/12/1998 TTOH11 00000093 500385 5373433

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Trace Engineering (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 5916 195th Street, NE, Arlington, Washington, 98223, is the owner of record of an invention entitled "POWER INVERTER FOR GENERATING VOLTAGE REGULATED SINE WAVE REPLICA," as described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 5,373,433, issued December 13, 1994;

WHEREAS, Trace Holdings, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 5916 195th NE, Arlington, Washington 98223, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to sue for past infringement, said letters patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that William F. Roppenecker is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the

instrument, and acknowledged it as the President of Trace Engineering to be the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated 7/23/98	
Signature of A A A A	
Notary Public /// ///	
Printed Name Rosev A. Wright	
My appointment expires 10-18-99	

lcs\c\910039\401assign

PATENT REEL: 9367 FRAME: 0959